 2021 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries DS20006605A-page 1
MIC5365/6
Features
• 2.5V to 5.5V Input Voltage Range
• 150 mA Guaranteed Output Current
• Stable with 1 µF Ceramic Output Capacitors
• Low Dropout Voltage (155 mV at 150 mA)
• Excellent Load/Line Transient Response

can be found on the outer packaging for this package.
●, ▲, ▼ Pin one index is identified by a dot, delta up, or delta down (triangle
mark).
Note: In the event the full Microchip part number cannot be marked on one line, it will
be carried over to the next line, thus limiting the number of available
characters for customer-specific information. Package may or may not include
the corporate logo.
Underbar (_) and/or Overbar (‾) symbol may not be to scale.
3e
3e
MIC5365/6
DS20006605A-page 12  2021 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries
TABLE 5-1: PACKAGE MARKING CODES FOR MIC5363/65
Part Number Output Voltage Marking Codes
MIC5365-1.0YMT 1.0V 5C
MIC5365-1.2YMT 1.2V 54
MIC5365-1.3YMT 1.3V 55
MIC5365-1.5YMT 1.5V 5F
MIC5365-1.8YMT 1.8V 5G
MIC5365-2.0YMT 2.0V 5H
MIC5365-2.5YMT 2.5V 5J
MIC5365-2.6YMT 2.6V 5K
MIC5365-2.7YMT 2.7V 5L
MIC5365-2.8YMT 2.8V 5M
MIC5365-2.85YMT 2.85V 5N
MIC5365-2.9YMT 2.9V 5O
MIC5365-3.0YMT 3.0V 5P
MIC5365-3.3YMT 3.3V 5S
MIC5365-1.0YC5 1.0V 65C
MIC5365-1.2YC5 1.2V 654
MIC5365-1.3YC5 1.3V 655
MIC5365-1.5YC5 1.5V 65F
MIC5365-1.8YC5 1.8V 65G
MIC5365-2.0YC5 2.0V 65H
MIC5365-2.5YC5 2.5V 65J
MIC5365-2.6YC5 2.6V 65K
MIC5365-2.7YC5 2.7V 65L
MIC5365-2.8YC5 2.8V 65M
MIC5365-2.85YC5 2.85V 65N
MIC5365-2.9YC5 2.9V 65O
MIC5365-3.0YC5 3.0V 65P
MIC5365-3.3YC5 3.3V 65S
MIC5365-1.2YD5 1.2V 645
MIC5365-1.8YD5 1.8V 6G5
MIC5365-2.8YD5 2.8V 6M5
MIC5365-2.85YD5 2.85V 6N5
MIC5365-3.3YD5 3.3V 6S5
MIC5366-1.0YMT 1.0V 6C
MIC5366-1.2YMT 1.2V 64
MIC5366-1.3YMT 1.3V 65
MIC5366-1.5YMT 1.5V 6F
MIC5366-1.8YMT 1.8V 6G
MIC5366-2.0YMT 2.0V 6H
MIC5366-2.5YMT 2.5V 6J
MIC5366-2.6YMT 2.6V 6K
MIC5366-2.7YMT 2.7V 6L
MIC5366-2.8YMT 2.8V 6M
 2021 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries DS20006605A-page 13
MIC5365/6
MIC5366-2.85YMT 2.85V 6N
MIC5366-2.9YMT 2.9V 6O
MIC5366-3.0YMT 3.0V 6P
MIC5366-3.3YMT 3.3V 6S
MIC5366-1.0YC5 1.0V 66C
MIC5366-1.2YC5 1.2V 664
MIC5366-1.3YC5 1.3V 665
MIC5366-1.5YC5 1.5V 66F
MIC5366-1.8YC5 1.8V 66G
MIC5366-2.0YC5 2.0V 66H
MIC5366-2.5YC5 2.5V 66J
MIC5366-2.6YC5 2.6V 66K
MIC5366-2.7YC5 2.7V 66L
MIC5366-2.8YC5 2.8V 66M
MIC5366-2.85YC5 2.85V 66N
MIC5366-2.9YC5 2.9V 66O
MIC5366-3.0YC5 3.0V 66P
MIC5366-3.3YC5 3.3V 66S
TABLE 5-1: PACKAGE MARKING CODES FOR MIC5363/65
Part Number Output Voltage Marking Codes
MIC5365/6
DS20006605A-page 14  2021 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries